
223 15TH ST. NE • SIOUX CENTER, IA 51250 • 1-800-222-6283 • WWW.LINKMFG.COM

LINK PART NUMBER: 800A0077 
Fits - Model 9000 & DuraLift 8A000467

BUSHING KITS

ITEM	 PART NO	 PART DESCRIPTION	 QTY
	 1	 14772406	 3/4 UNF HEX TOP LOCK NUT (GR C) O&P............................................................................... 8
	 2	 14882402	 3/4 SAE HARDENED WASHER................................................................................................. 16
	 3	 15000870	 BUSHING-PIVOT, RUBBER........................................................................................................ 8
	 4	 80000130	 WASHER-WEAR.......................................................................................................................... 4
	 5	 80000131	 WASHER-WEAR......................................................................................................................... 14
	 6	 80000135	 SPACER-TUBE............................................................................................................................ 8
	 7	 140D2456	 3/4 X 7 UNF HEX CAP SCR (GR 8) O&P.................................................................................... 8

ITEM	 PART NO	 PART DESCRIPTION	 QTY
	 1	 140D2446	 3/4 X 5 1/2 UNF HEX CAP SCR (GR 8) O&P.............................................................................. 8
	 2	 14772406	 3/4 UNF HEX TOP LOCK NUT (GR C) O&P............................................................................... 8
	 3	 14882402	 3/4 SAE HARDENED WASHER................................................................................................. 16
	 4	 15000890	 BUSHING................................................................................................................................... 16
	 5	 80001210	 TUBE-BUSHING.......................................................................................................................... 8

LINK PART NUMBER: 800A0133 
Fits - 8K, 13.2K & 20K DuraLift II, 13.5K SS-135


